
BID UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 

ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE     QTY. COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS 

1 Bonding and Insurance LS 1 3,279.01$                        3,279.01$                        5,094.30$                        5,094.30$                        4,425.00$                        4,425.00$                        3,500.00$                        3,500.00$                        5,300.00$                        5,300.00$                        2,968.00$                        2,968.00$                        7,540.80$                        7,540.80$                        11,040.00$                      11,040.00$                      4,500.00$                        4,500.00$                        

2 Mobilization LS 1 5,102.39$                        5,102.39$                        4,282.10$                        4,282.10$                        1,357.00$                        1,357.00$                        2,000.00$                        2,000.00$                        2,800.00$                        2,800.00$                        17,000.00$                      17,000.00$                      9,178.56$                        9,178.56$                        8,280.00$                        8,280.00$                        9,500.00$                        9,500.00$                        

3 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 1,019.44$                        1,019.44$                        232.00$                           232.00$                           1,386.00$                        1,386.00$                        500.00$                           500.00$                           1,250.00$                        1,250.00$                        4,500.00$                        4,500.00$                        4,929.30$                        4,929.30$                        3,243.00$                        3,243.00$                        3,000.00$                        3,000.00$                        

4 Pre-Construction Video LS 1 1,117.13$                        1,117.13$                        720.70$                           720.70$                           133.00$                           133.00$                           1,300.00$                        1,300.00$                        1,400.00$                        1,400.00$                        1,200.00$                        1,200.00$                        1,220.60$                        1,220.60$                        2,760.00$                        2,760.00$                        1,500.00$                        1,500.00$                        

5 Concrete Curb Removed LF 74 3.46$                               256.04$                           17.90$                             1,324.60$                        9.00$                               666.00$                           10.00$                             740.00$                           6.00$                               444.00$                           8.00$                               592.00$                           4.51$                               333.74$                           21.00$                             1,554.00$                        7.50$                               555.00$                           

6 Roadway Excavation CY 165 20.50$                             3,382.50$                        18.30$                             3,019.50$                        26.00$                             4,290.00$                        45.00$                             7,425.00$                        35.00$                             5,775.00$                        30.00$                             4,950.00$                        26.11$                             4,308.15$                        28.00$                             4,620.00$                        35.00$                             5,775.00$                        

7 Final Grading and Subbase Compaction SY 850 0.81$                               688.50$                           1.80$                               1,530.00$                        2.50$                               2,125.00$                        2.00$                               1,700.00$                        4.00$                               3,400.00$                        3.00$                               2,550.00$                        1.43$                               1,215.50$                        4.00$                               3,400.00$                        2.00$                               1,700.00$                        

8 Aggregate Base CY 75 54.22$                             4,066.50$                        83.40$                             6,255.00$                        67.00$                             5,025.00$                        60.00$                             4,500.00$                        65.00$                             4,875.00$                        78.00$                             5,850.00$                        105.13$                           7,884.75$                        87.00$                             6,525.00$                        60.00$                             4,500.00$                        

9 AC Base Course TON 10 427.56$                           4,275.60$                        478.80$                           4,788.00$                        530.00$                           5,300.00$                        165.00$                           1,650.00$                        450.00$                           4,500.00$                        400.00$                           4,000.00$                        232.66$                           2,326.60$                        338.00$                           3,380.00$                        224.00$                           2,240.00$                        

10 AC Intermediate Course TON 125 147.07$                           18,383.75$                      151.10$                           18,887.50$                      147.00$                           18,375.00$                      145.00$                           18,125.00$                      140.00$                           17,500.00$                      127.00$                           15,875.00$                      152.64$                           19,080.00$                      241.00$                           30,125.00$                      155.00$                           19,375.00$                      

11 AC Surface Course TON 80 151.03$                           12,082.40$                      173.50$                           13,880.00$                      169.00$                           13,520.00$                      175.00$                           14,000.00$                      160.00$                           12,800.00$                      144.00$                           11,520.00$                      188.31$                           15,064.80$                      255.00$                           20,400.00$                      182.00$                           14,560.00$                      

12 Non-Tracking Tack Coat (0.10 Gal/SY) GAL 100 8.37$                               837.00$                           9.30$                               930.00$                           9.25$                               925.00$                           4.00$                               400.00$                           8.00$                               800.00$                           8.00$                               800.00$                           7.10$                               710.00$                           7.00$                               700.00$                           4.00$                               400.00$                           

13 12" Waterline with Native Backfill LF 585 68.32$                             39,967.20$                      79.70$                             46,624.50$                      77.00$                             45,045.00$                      90.00$                             52,650.00$                      87.00$                             50,895.00$                      82.00$                             47,970.00$                      82.10$                             48,028.50$                      85.00$                             49,725.00$                      100.00$                           58,500.00$                      

14 12" Waterline with Granular Backfill LF 670 89.47$                             59,944.90$                      97.10$                             65,057.00$                      101.00$                           67,670.00$                      130.00$                           87,100.00$                      111.00$                           74,370.00$                      111.00$                           74,370.00$                      113.54$                           76,071.80$                      103.00$                           69,010.00$                      150.00$                           100,500.00$                    

15 12" Gate Valve EA 6 4,701.34$                        28,208.04$                      4,641.00$                        27,846.00$                      4,669.00$                        28,014.00$                      4,675.00$                        28,050.00$                      4,800.00$                        28,800.00$                      4,300.00$                        25,800.00$                      4,524.09$                        27,144.54$                      4,367.00$                        26,202.00$                      4,750.00$                        28,500.00$                      

16 10" x 10" Tapping Sleeve and Valve EA 1 8,784.99$                        8,784.99$                        8,981.50$                        8,981.50$                        10,681.00$                      10,681.00$                      9,000.00$                        9,000.00$                        14,950.00$                      14,950.00$                      10,500.00$                      10,500.00$                      8,657.70$                        8,657.70$                        10,112.00$                      10,112.00$                      10,000.00$                      10,000.00$                      

17 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve EA 1 10,865.04$                      10,865.04$                      11,153.50$                      11,153.50$                      13,026.00$                      13,026.00$                      11,000.00$                      11,000.00$                      13,000.00$                      13,000.00$                      12,500.00$                      12,500.00$                      10,960.19$                      10,960.19$                      12,812.00$                      12,812.00$                      12,000.00$                      12,000.00$                      

18 FH Assembly EA 1 8,683.86$                        8,683.86$                        8,656.10$                        8,656.10$                        8,967.00$                        8,967.00$                        9,000.00$                        9,000.00$                        9,100.00$                        9,100.00$                        8,500.00$                        8,500.00$                        9,487.76$                        9,487.76$                        10,866.00$                      10,866.00$                      10,000.00$                      10,000.00$                      

19 12" 22.5° Bend EA 1 1,001.14$                        1,001.14$                        1,925.60$                        1,925.60$                        1,352.00$                        1,352.00$                        1,125.00$                        1,125.00$                        1,200.00$                        1,200.00$                        850.00$                           850.00$                           1,039.28$                        1,039.28$                        583.00$                           583.00$                           1,300.00$                        1,300.00$                        

20 12" 45° Bend EA 5 1,087.72$                        5,438.60$                        1,389.00$                        6,945.00$                        1,375.00$                        6,875.00$                        1,200.00$                        6,000.00$                        1,275.00$                        6,375.00$                        1,150.00$                        5,750.00$                        1,128.02$                        5,640.10$                        687.00$                           3,435.00$                        1,315.00$                        6,575.00$                        

21 12" x 12" Cross EA 1 2,193.00$                        2,193.00$                        2,305.30$                        2,305.30$                        2,625.00$                        2,625.00$                        2,525.00$                        2,525.00$                        2,650.00$                        2,650.00$                        2,250.00$                        2,250.00$                        5,751.48$                        5,751.48$                        1,350.00$                        1,350.00$                        2,610.00$                        2,610.00$                        

22 12"x10" Reducer EA 1 931.93$                           931.93$                           940.50$                           940.50$                           1,626.00$                        1,626.00$                        1,350.00$                        1,350.00$                        1,050.00$                        1,050.00$                        880.00$                           880.00$                           922.35$                           922.35$                           754.00$                           754.00$                           1,310.00$                        1,310.00$                        

23 10" Cap EA 2 537.09$                           1,074.18$                        466.30$                           932.60$                           634.00$                           1,268.00$                        995.00$                           1,990.00$                        540.00$                           1,080.00$                        450.00$                           900.00$                           695.51$                           1,391.02$                        274.00$                           548.00$                           600.00$                           1,200.00$                        

24 12" Cap EA 3 611.18$                           1,833.54$                        548.80$                           1,646.40$                        648.00$                           1,944.00$                        1,600.00$                        4,800.00$                        650.00$                           1,950.00$                        860.00$                           2,580.00$                        1,081.35$                        3,244.05$                        274.00$                           822.00$                           710.00$                           2,130.00$                        

25 12" Transition Coupling EA 2 1,020.45$                        2,040.90$                        1,047.40$                        2,094.80$                        1,117.00$                        2,234.00$                        2,000.00$                        4,000.00$                        1,050.00$                        2,100.00$                        1,125.00$                        2,250.00$                        921.00$                           1,842.00$                        1,080.00$                        2,160.00$                        2,000.00$                        4,000.00$                        

26 12"x12" Tee EA 1 1,608.76$                        1,608.76$                        2,149.30$                        2,149.30$                        1,992.00$                        1,992.00$                        1,250.00$                        1,250.00$                        2,100.00$                        2,100.00$                        860.00$                           860.00$                           1,562.65$                        1,562.65$                        1,110.00$                        1,110.00$                        2,100.00$                        2,100.00$                        

27 Abandoning of Existing Waterline LS 1 1,215.79$                        1,215.79$                        1,114.10$                        1,114.10$                        1,580.00$                        1,580.00$                        1,500.00$                        1,500.00$                        2,400.00$                        2,400.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        6,740.60$                        6,740.60$                        6,531.00$                        6,531.00$                        3,500.00$                        3,500.00$                        

28 Connection to Existing Waterline LS 1 3,674.01$                        3,674.01$                        411.90$                           411.90$                           2,773.00$                        2,773.00$                        1,500.00$                        1,500.00$                        2,000.00$                        2,000.00$                        4,300.00$                        4,300.00$                        6,210.60$                        6,210.60$                        9,177.00$                        9,177.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        

29 Maintaining Traffic LS 1 3,204.66$                        3,204.66$                        1,963.40$                        1,963.40$                        4,888.00$                        4,888.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        4,000.00$                        4,000.00$                        14,000.00$                      14,000.00$                      10,570.40$                      10,570.40$                      10,902.00$                      10,902.00$                      10,300.00$                      10,300.00$                      

30 Seeding and Mulching LS 1 3,915.20$                        3,915.20$                        10,708.80$                      10,708.80$                      5,413.00$                        5,413.00$                        3,000.00$                        3,000.00$                        8,500.00$                        8,500.00$                        12,000.00$                      12,000.00$                      7,789.36$                        7,789.36$                        5,364.00$                        5,364.00$                        20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      

31 Erosion & Sediment Control Allowance LS 1 2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                        

32 Construction Staking Allowance LS 1 5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                        

33 Project Allowance LS 1 20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      20,000.00$                      

BID PRICE TOTAL

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC

1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B

CELINA, OH 45822

PHONE - 419-586-1430

Brumbaugh Contracting, Inc, OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE

266,576.00$                                        289,900.00$                                        293,000.00$                                        311,680.00$                                        314,864.00$                                        328,065.00$                                        

Degen Excavating Company,Inc.

334,347.18$                                        

M&T Excabating.  LLC 

344,990.00$                                        374,630.00$                                        

TOM'S CONSTRUCTION INC. SHINN BROS., INC. FINFROCKK CONSTRUCTION CO. Kinnison Excavating,Inc. PAB Construction Co. 

BID TABULATION

GREENLAWN CEMETERY AREA WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS

VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES OH

PROJECT NO. C25048.04

BID DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2025


